

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Weiser Industrial Coatings, Inc.		G&L Tank Sandblasting and Coatings LLC		Tank and Tower Restoration LLC		Currrens Construction Services LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	1718 Fairway Drive LaGrange, Kentucky 40031					2101 Highway 64 West Shelbyville, Tennessee 37160		10658 Haddix Road Fairborn, Ohio 45324		P.O. Box 492 1025 Danville Road Harrodsburg, Kentucky 40330	
8.	Replace Existing Safety Climb Devices with New Devices, Interior and Exterior	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00
9.	Replace Existing Riser Manway with New Manway	1	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00
10.	Furnish and Install a New Handrail with Toebar on Roof	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00
11.	Repair and Coating of Concrete Pier Foundations/Riser Foundation	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
12.	Disposal of Nonhazardous Spent Abrasive Waste (Enter Approximate Number of C.Y. Expected: _____ C.Y.)	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
13.	Furnish and Install an Electrically Actuated Butterfly Valve, Including Required Electrical Modifications, Complete	1	L.S.	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00
14.	Replace Existing Gauge, and Associated Valves and Piping	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION C					\$154,020.00 *		\$206,450.00		\$117,170.00		\$207,240.00
BID SUMMARY											
DIVISION A--INTERIOR TANK RECOATING					\$120,000.00		\$140,000.00		\$151,200.00		\$120,150.00
DIVISION B--EXTERIOR TANK RECOATING					\$250,000.00		\$178,875.00		\$286,352.00		\$257,600.00
DIVISION C--MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, UNIT PRICE PORTION					\$154,020.00		\$206,450.00		\$117,170.00		\$207,240.00
TOTAL BID CONTRACT 170-24-02					\$524,020.00 *		\$523,325.00		\$554,722.00		\$584,990.00

* Corrected math error.

CONTRACT 170-24-02 RECOAT/REPAIR LINDEN STREET
 500,000 GALLON ELEVATED
 WATER STORAGE TANK
 RICHMOND UTILITIES BOARD
 RICHMOND, KENTUCKY

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	M.W. Cole Construction LLC 2989 Bonifay Path The Villages, Florida 32163	V&T Painting LLC 29585 Gramercy Court Farmington Hills, Michigan 48336	Viking Painting LLC 10905 Harrison Street La Vista, Nebraska 68128	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS							
Bidders must bid all divisions for the bid to be responsive. The low bidder will be determined on the basis of the total of all divisions. All work specified and/or shown on the Drawings shall be completed by the CONTRACTOR and all costs for a complete, functional project shall be included in the Divisions and Summary listed below.							
DIVISION A--INTERIOR TANK RECOATING							
	For the complete interior cleaning and painting of the 500,000 gallon steel elevated water storage tank and riser as specified;	1	L.S.	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION A					\$200,000.00		\$140,000.00
DIVISION B--EXTERIOR TANK RECOATING							
	For the complete exterior cleaning and painting of the 500,000 gallon steel elevated water storage tank;	1	L.S.	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION B					\$250,000.00		\$320,000.00
DIVISION C--MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, UNIT PRICE PORTION							
1.	Seam Sealer, Where Ordered by the Engineer	15	Lb.	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
2.	Caulking Inside or Outside of Tank with Sonneborn NP-1 or Sikaflex	10	Case of 12 tubes	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
3.	Repairs Not Known or Planned and as Instructed by the Engineer	32	Manhours	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
4.	Furnish and Install Steel Plates, Welded Over Pits or Holes, Where Ordered by the Engineer	20	Each	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
5.	Fill Pits by Welding, Where Ordered by the Engineer	30	Each	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
6.	Extra to Division B for Providing Containment of Tank and Tower, Including All Environmental Requirements	1	L.S.	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
7.	Replace Existing Vent Assembly with 24-Inch Frost-Proof Vent	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION C					\$293,600.00		\$293,600.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$743,600.00		\$743,600.00

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	M.W. Cole Construction LLC 2989 Bonifay Path The Villages, Florida 32163	V&T Painting LLC 29585 Gramercy Court Farmington Hills, Michigan 48336	Unit Price	Total	Viking Painting LLC 10905 Harrison Street La Vista, Nebraska 68128	Unit Price	Total
8.	Replace Existing Safety Climb Devices with New Devices, Interior and Exterior	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00			\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
9.	Replace Existing Riser Manway with New Manway	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00			\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
10.	Furnish and Install a New Handrail with Toebar on Roof	1	L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
11.	Repair and Coating of Concrete Pier Foundations/Riser Foundation	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
12.	Disposal of Nonhazardous Spent Abrasive Waste (Enter Approximate Number of C.Y. Expected: _____)	1	L.S.	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
13.	Furnish and Install an Electrically Actuated Butterfly Valve, Including Required Electrical Modifications, Complete	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,200.00	\$44,200.00	\$44,200.00
14.	Replace Existing Gauge, and Associated Valves and Piping	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION C					\$155,090.00			\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$262,190.00	\$262,190.00	\$262,190.00
BID SUMMARY												
DIVISION A--INTERIOR TANK RECOATING					\$200,000.00			\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$133,500.00	\$133,500.00	\$133,500.00
DIVISION B--EXTERIOR TANK RECOATING					\$250,000.00			\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$293,600.00	\$293,600.00	\$293,600.00
DIVISION C--MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, UNIT PRICE PORTION					\$155,090.00			\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$262,190.00	\$262,190.00	\$262,190.00
TOTAL BID CONTRACT 170-24-02					\$605,090.00			\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$689,290.00	\$689,290.00	\$689,290.00

* Corrected math error.